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R v Simon Cordell Highbury Corner Magistrates Court - Mention Court 7 3 November 2025 at 2.00 p.m.
From:Claire Godfrey (clairegodfrey@mclartyssolicitors.com)

To:re_wired@ymail.com

Date:Friday 31 October 2025 at 14:40 GMT

Dear Simon ,

Further to the above please find attached recent correspondence in relation to your case which | would be
grateful | you would acknowledge by return email.

As things stand | would suggest you attend Court in good time by say 1.45 p.m. and go into Court with copies
printed out of these emails to show that it is not your fault that you are not represented and that you have
applied in good time for the request to transfer.

Should they want to deal with the trial date and whether it should be adjourned | would suggest you ask for the
hearing itself to be adjourned to allow Legal Aid to be transferred and if they say they are prepared to do it in
Court indicate to them that we will be prepared to attend but only on 48 hours notice since it is completely
unacceptable given the notice that the Court administration has had for them to transfer Legal Ai on a day of a
hearing and expect a representative to be available to attend Court.

Should you have any queries please do not hesitate to contact me although unfortunately this afternoon | am
extremely bus with scheduled matters.

Kind regards,

lan McLarty

Claire Godfrey

PA to lan McLarty

McLartys Solicitors

30-38 Hatherley Mews

Walthamstow E17 4QP

Tel 020 8223 9899 Emergency Out of Hours Number 07866 553 999
email: clairegodfrey@mclartyssolicitors.com.

secure: claire.godfrey@mclartys.cjsm.net

Please note we are no longer on the DX System

The information contained in this email (and any attachments) is intended only for the individual to whom it is
addressed. It may contain privileged and confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not copy, distribute or take any action in reliance on it, and should delete it and inform us. Reasonable
precautions to minimise the risk of viruses have been taken, but any attachments should be checked before
opening as no responsibility can be accepted. Electronic service cannot be accepted except by prior agreement.
This e-mail address is not secure and should not be used for sensitive data.

Dear Neil

| am afraid that despite forwarding the request to transfer Legal Aid on 16 October 2025 and chasing it on 27
October 2025 Legal Aid has not been transferred on this matter.

| have written to the Court indicating that unless Legal Aid is transferred that we will not be attending and that
given you have said that you are no longer able to act | do not anticipate you will be attending either and inviting
them once again to transfer the Legal Aid.



Should the situation move forward | will, of course inform you.
Regards,
lan

Claire Godfrey

PA to lan McLarty

McLartys Solicitors

30-38 Hatherley Mews

Walthamstow E17 4QP

Tel 020 8223 9899 Emergency Out of Hours Number 07866 553 999
email: clairegodfrey@mclartyssolicitors.com.

secure: claire.godfrey@mclartys.cjsm.net

Please note we are no longer on the DX System

The information contained in this email (and any attachments) is intended only for the individual to whom it is
addressed. It may contain privileged and confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not copy, distribute or take any action in reliance on it, and should delete it and inform us. Reasonable
precautions to minimise the risk of viruses have been taken, but any attachments should be checked before
opening as no responsibility can be accepted. Electronic service cannot be accepted except by prior agreement.
This e-mail address is not secure and should not be used for sensitive data.

From: Neil Allan <Allann@tuckerssolicitors.com>

Sent: 31 October 2025 12:18

To: lan Mclarty <ianmclarty@mclartyssolicitors.com>

Subject: Fw: 01YE1300125 Simon CORDELL - Disclosure - complaint Trial 11/11/2025 Highbury Corner
Magistrates Court Subject: Urgent Defence Complaint and Disclosure Request — Case Ref: 01YE1300125-
ID:COR10388/00002

Dear lan,
Please see below listing for 3/11/25.
| am presuming that Legal Aid has now been transferred to McLartys.

Regards,

39, Warren Street, London, W1T 6AF

Mail: Allann@tuckerssolicitors.com

CJSM: Allann@tuckerssolicitors.com.cjsm.net
www.tuckerssolicitors.com
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From: NoreplyLondonqueries <NoreplyLondonqueries@)justice.gov.uk>
Sent: 30 October 2025 19:40
To: re_wired@ymail.com; london.magistrates@cps.gov.uk
Cc: Nicole Windele <WindeleN@tuckerssolicitors.com>; Help Desk (Shared)
<helpdesk@tuckerssolicitors.com>
Subject: Fw: 01YE1300125 Simon CORDELL - Disclosure - complaint Trial 11/11/2025 Highbury Corner
Magistrates Court Subject: Urgent Defence Complaint and Disclosure Request — Case Ref: 01YE1300125

Some people who received this message don't often get email from noreplylondonqueries@)justice.gov.uk. Learn why this is important

Dear All

The above case has been listed for urgent case management hearing at the request of the Defendant at Highbury
Corner Magistrates' Court, Courtroom 07 on 3 November 2025 at 14:00 PM.

Regards
Nikki Ashaye
Court Associate

WEST LJA | HMCTS | Uxbridge and Ealing Magistrates Court www.gov.uk/hmcts

If you contact the Court again by email please ensure it is sent to northlondonmc@)justice.gov.uk only
as this mailbox is monitored daily and responses are provided by the nominated Duty legal adviser.
Emails sent to any other address are unlikely to receive a response.

From: Rewired Rewired <re_wired@ymail.com>

Sent: 07 October 2025 18:11
To: ContactCivil <ContactCivil@Justice.gov.uk>




Subject: Fw: Subject: Urgent Defence Complaint and Disclosure Request — Case Ref: 01YE1300125

From: Rewired Rewired

To: windelen@tuckerssolicitors.com ; info@tuckerssolicitors.com ; tuckers@tuckerssolicitors.com ;
seniorcasemanager@legalaid.gov.uk

Sent: Tuesday 7 October 2025 at 16:53:48 BST

Subject: Subject: Urgent Defence Complaint and Disclosure Request — Case Ref: 01YE1300125

Subject: Urgent Defence Complaint and Disclosure Request — Case Ref: 01YE1300125

To: Nichole Windele, Tuckers Solicitors; windelen@tuckerssolicitors.com; info@tuckerssolicitors.com;
tuckers@tuckerssolicitors.com

And as needed to them by Nichole Windele, Tuckers Solicitors, Senior Case Manager, Legal Aid Agency to the: Crown
Prosecution Service

Dear Nichole,

I am writing to formally escalate a series of unresolved procedural breaches and failures in legal representation that have critically
undermined my ability to prepare a fair defence for the upcoming trial on 13 October 2025.

Despite repeated communications—including my MG11 witness statement and supporting files sent via secure webserver on 7 August
2025, and further emails throughout August and September—there has been no substantive response, no confirmation of receipt, and no
disclosure of agreed materials. Legal aid was only granted on Monday 1 September 2025 at 12:35 BST, leaving an unreasonably
short timeframe to prepare.

Our first meeting took place on 2 October 2025, as recorded in 36. Draft-Minutes-of-the-Meeting-02-10-25. Following that, I made
a direct telephone call on 6 October 2025 at 17:45, seeking a response to my last four or five emails. To date, none have been
answered, and no disclosure has been provided as previously agreed.

In that meeting, you stated that you do not open weblinks sent by clients, citing security concerns. This is procedurally unfair and
inconsistent with the duty of disclosure and parity, especially as clients are required to open links and attachments from solicitors. My
MG11 statement was refused as inadmissible, and a substitute version—barely explained and never disclosed to me—was taken
instead. I have no knowledge of its contents and was denied the right to review or amend it.

I now formally request the following:

1. Disclosure of Body-Worn Video (BWV)_Footage

Under the Criminal Procedure and Investigations Act 1996, I request full BWV recordings from:

e PC Chan (CKC/01)

e PC Obsiye (HAO/01)

e PC Williams (RAW/01)

¢ Any other attending officers



These recordings must be provided in a watchable format, compatible with standard playback software. The current versions are
inaccessible and breach my right to review evidence.

In our meeting, you stated that you had personally watched just one of the BWYV footages, I request this and the rest that are missing
as well as confirmation while in due process! However, I was previously informed by the solicitor who served me the case files via
email that the BWYV links do not work. I followed up by email requesting access and was told the same. This contradiction must be
resolved immediately.

I have waited and repeatedly contacted my witnesses, who confirm they have not been contacted by your office. I therefore request a
mobile number I can pass to them so they can reach you directly and provide their statements.

2. Transcript of ROH_01.mp4 (Rebecca O’Hare’s Video)

This is not her written statement but a video exhibit. I require a full transcript with:
¢ Spoken dialogue
e Timestamps

¢ Contextual notes

Under Criminal Justice Act 1967, Section 9, only official transcripts are admissible. My own transcription attempts were dismissed.

3. Witness Statements — Jamaine Edwards and Saheed

These two witnesses are critical to my defence. I request:

¢ Immediate contact and formal statement collection
¢ A mobile number for your office so I can instruct them to call directly

Their testimonies address misidentification, prior incidents, and procedural misconduct.

4. Copy of My Interview — Audio and Transcript

I request the full and unedited audio recording and a complete transcript of my police interview conducted under caution for
harassment. These are essential for:

¢ Verifying procedural accuracy
¢ Confirming the scope and framing of the questioning
¢ Establishing the correct statutory basis for the original charge

This will also confirm that no caution or interview was conducted for Threats to Cause Criminal Damage, as required under
PACE Code C.

5. Response to Procedural Breach — Incorrect Arrest Offence

I was arrested solely for harassment, as confirmed by all attending officers’ statements. The charge was later reframed to Threats to
Cause Criminal Damage under the Criminal Damage Act 1971, without:

e A fresh arrest
e A new caution
¢ A corresponding interview

This violates PACE Code C, which requires a lawful arrest and caution for each distinct offence unless bundled at the time of arrest. I
request written clarification on:

e Why the arrest did not reflect the correct statutory offence
e Whether this was reviewed by a supervising officer



e The impact on admissibility and framing of the case

6. Managerial Review and Accountability

Given the lack of email responses post-meeting, the refusal to engage with submitted evidence, and the absence of agreed disclosures, I
request:

e A formal review by a supervising solicitor or case manager
e Written confirmation of all actions taken
¢ Disclosure of the defence statement currently held on file

7. Additional Evidence and Support Requests

¢ I possess video evidence of Rebecca O’Hare physically attacking me and other neighbours while I’m inside my home and
she and they are inside of their homes. This footage is emotionally distressing to review alone, and I request professional
assistance in reviewing, preparing, and presenting this material for court. The content is traumatic and must be handled
with care and legal precision.

¢ T also request urgent support in addressing my fraudulently recorded PNC (Police National Computer) history, which
contains inaccuracies and misrepresentations that have not been corrected despite repeated formal notice. These errors
compromise my legal standing and must be rectified immediately.

¢ [ hereby submit the following exhibit for formal inclusion and review:

Title: /15 — Rebecca Key Screenshot — Just Eat and Mobile Phone Evidence
Link: Title 115 — Rebbeca Key PDF

Or as:

Link: https://server2.pointto.us/Durants/0.%20Title%20115-Rebbeca%20-Key.pdf
(Also attached via email)

This document contains critical evidence including:

Tenancy fraud indicators

Mobile phone and Just Eat data trails

Spatial layout of my estate, car park, and indoor corridors

Contradictions between Rebecca O’Hare’s statement and those of attending police officers

o O o o

It directly supports my claim of coordinated harassment, fabricated allegations, and motive rooted in tenancy
manipulation. This exhibit must be reviewed in full and integrated into the defence file without delay.

8. Court Attendance of All Involved Officers as well as the Alleged Victim!

I formally request that all police officers involved in the incident and arrest—including but not limited to PC Chan, PC Obsiye, PC
Williams, and PC Wilson-Wallis—be required to attend court in person for direct questioning. Given the contradictions across their
statements, timestamp anomalies, and procedural inconsistencies, their presence is essential to ensure transparency, accountability, and
the integrity of the judicial process.

Legal References

¢ PACE Code C — Caution and interview procedures

¢ Criminal Procedure and Investigations Act 1996 — Disclosure obligations
¢ Criminal Justice Act 1967, Section 9 — Admissibility of written statements
¢ Equality Act 2010 — Disability safeguards and appropriate adult access

Please confirm receipt of this message and provide a timeline for delivery of the above items. With only six days remaining until
trial, further delay risks a miscarriage of justice.



This defence remains unfinished, and I formally request that it be reviewed by management. No one has yet constructed a proper
defence that reflects the obvious contradictions, procedural breaches, and evidentiary weight I have submitted.

P.S.
As this correspondence may be forwarded to external governing bodies for verification, oversight, and correction, | am re-
sharing the secure links to my hosted case files for transparency and ease of access:

o Direct Link to Case Files for 02/08/2025 and 26/08/2025:

a.Linkl1: View Case Timeline and Evidence

e - Full Archive of My Life’s Case Documentation:

a. Link1: Access Complete Hosted Files

b. Link2: https://horrificcorruption.com/Server2/

These repositories contain timestamped exhibits, video evidence, contradiction maps, and spatial overlays. All materials
are curated for legal scrutiny and public accountability. | reserve the right to update and expand these archives as new
evidence emerges.

Kind regards,
Simon Paul Cordell

This e-mail and any attachments is intended only for the attention of the addressee(s). Its unauthorised use,
disclosure, storage or copying is not permitted. If you are not the intended recipient, please destroy all copies and
inform the sender by return e-mail. Internet e-mail is not a secure medium. Any reply to this message could be
intercepted and read by someone else. Please bear that in mind when deciding whether to send material in
response to this message by e-mail. This e-mail (whether you are the sender or the recipient) may be monitored,
recorded and retained by the Ministry of Justice. Monitoring / blocking software may be used, and e-mail
content may be read at any time. You have a responsibility to ensure laws are not broken when composing or
forwarding e-mails and their contents.

Dear Sir/Madam

Further to the above we have been forwarded by Tuckers Solicitors the proposed listing for this matter on
Monday 3 November 2025.

As you can see from the below and attached we have requested a transfer in this matter and the Court has
failed to deal with any of the correspondence or even acknowledged it.

Given that we are without Legal Aid we do not propose attending at the forthcoming case management hearing
since we effectively have no locus and by definition Tuckers Solicitors are still on the record.

Given on a separate matter when it was listed for trial they indicated they were not prepared to attend or act
anymore | anticipate they will not attend either.

Given that the Defendant has made it clear that he wishes to transfer matters and there are no objection to it it
is clearly not in the interest of justice to proceed with just the Defendant since he has a right to be represented
meeting Widgery criteria and it is through no fault his that the transfer has not occurred.

The Court can of course take up the matter with Tuckers Solicitors as it choses in terms of the Representation
Order being still in existence if that is the situation by the time of next week’s hearing.

We would suggest respectfully that the matter is put off until a time when the Legal Aid transfer has been
considered hopefully granted and with sufficient time so that | can instruct an advocate to attend.



Kindly acknowledge receipt of this correspondence.

Regards,
lan McLarty

Claire Godfrey

PA to lan McLarty

McLartys Solicitors

30-38 Hatherley Mews

Walthamstow E17 4QP

Tel 020 8223 9899 Emergency Out of Hours Number 07866 553 999
email: clairegodfrey@mclartyssolicitors.com.

secure: claire.godfrey@mclartys.cjsm.net

Please note we are no longer on the DX System

The information contained in this email (and any attachments) is intended only for the individual to whom it is
addressed. It may contain privileged and confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not copy, distribute or take any action in reliance on it, and should delete it and inform us. Reasonable
precautions to minimise the risk of viruses have been taken, but any attachments should be checked before
opening as no responsibility can be accepted. Electronic service cannot be accepted except by prior agreement.
This e-mail address is not secure and should not be used for sensitive data.

From: Claire Godfrey

Sent: 27 October 2025 15:46

To: 'northlondonmc' <northlondonmc@justice.gov.uk>

Subject: FW: R v Simon Cordell Highbury Corner Magistrates Court 16 December 2025 at 1.30 p.m.
(Trial) and 11 November 2025 at 9.30 am -01YE1300125 & 01YE1267925

Dear Sir/Madam
Further to the above and our email below we do not appeal to have received a response.
Please can you update us in relation to the two Applications to Transfer Legal Aid on these matters.

Regards,
McLartys

Claire Godfrey

PA to lan McLarty

McLartys Solicitors

30-38 Hatherley Mews

Walthamstow E17 4QP

Tel 020 8223 9899 Emergency Out of Hours Number 07866 553 999
email: clairegodfrey@mclartyssolicitors.com.

secure: claire.godfrey@mclartys.cjsm.net

Please note we are no longer on the DX System

The information contained in this email (and any attachments) is intended only for the individual to whom it is
addressed. It may contain privileged and confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not copy, distribute or take any action in reliance on it, and should delete it and inform us. Reasonable
precautions to minimise the risk of viruses have been taken, but any attachments should be checked before
opening as no responsibility can be accepted. Electronic service cannot be accepted except by prior agreement.
This e-mail address is not secure and should not be used for sensitive data.

From: Claire Godfrey
Sent: 16 October 2025 16:34



To: northlondonmc <northlondonmc@justice.gov.uk>
Subject: FW: R v Simon Cordell Highbury Corner Magistrates Court 16 December 2025 at 1.30 p.m.
(Trial) and 11 November 2025 at 9.30 am -01YE1300125 & 01YE1267925

Good Afternoon
Please find attached an unopposed request to transfer two matters from Tuckers Solicitors to this firm.

You will see from the below email sent by Neil Allan of Tuckers that at least one matter was granted under
devolved powers and will have the generic MAAT 900900 number for all matters granted under the devolved
powers scheme after the LAA had been hacked.

We would be grateful if you could issue 2 times representation orders for the requested transfers.

Should there be any difficulties with this request please do not hesitate to contact our Mr McLarty who it is
proposed will have care and conduct of these matters.

We would observe that one trial already had to be adjourned because Tuckers had withdrawn and the
Defendant had no representation so we would ask that this matter is dealt with as expeditiously as possible.

Accordingly we await hearing from you.

Yours faithfully
McLartys

Claire Godfrey

PA to lan McLarty

McLartys Solicitors

30-38 Hatherley Mews

Walthamstow E17 4QP

Tel 020 8223 9899 Emergency Out of Hours Number 07866 553 999
email: clairegodfrey@mclartyssolicitors.com.

secure: claire.godfrey@mclartys.cjsm.net

Please note we are no longer on the DX System

The information contained in this email (and any attachments) is intended only for the individual to whom it is
addressed. It may contain privileged and confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not copy, distribute or take any action in reliance on it, and should delete it and inform us. Reasonable
precautions to minimise the risk of viruses have been taken, but any attachments should be checked before
opening as no responsibility can be accepted. Electronic service cannot be accepted except by prior agreement.
This e-mail address is not secure and should not be used for sensitive data.

From: Neil Allan <Allann@tuckerssolicitors.com>

Sent: 16 October 2025 14:44

To: Claire Godfrey <clairegodfrey@mclartyssolicitors.com>

Subject: RE: R v Simon Cordell Highbury Corner Magistrates Court 16 December 2025 at 1.30 p.m.
(Trial) and 11 November 2025 at 9.30 am - |[d:COR10388/00001

Dear Mr McLarty,

Please find transfer form attached. Tuckers have Legal Aid on both matters (granted under devolved
powers). The court also appointed us under s38 but we are unable to undertake this role.

As we have withdrawn from acting there is no objection to Legal Aid being transferred..



Regards,

[

I3 Signature-
Transparent-BG.png

39, Warren Street, London, W1T 6AF

Mail: Allann@tuckerssolicitors.com

CJSM: Allann@tuckerssolicitors.com.cjsm.net
www.tuckerssolicitors.com
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From: Claire Godfrey <clairegodfrey@mclartyssolicitors.com>

Sent: Thursday, 16 October 2025 14:29

To: Neil Allan <Allann@tuckerssolicitors.com>;

Subject: RE: R v Simon Cordell Highbury Corner Magistrates Court 16 December 2025 at 1.30 p.m. (Trial) and
11 November 2025 at 9.30 am - [d:COR10388/00001

Dear Neil Allan,
Thank you for your email of 15 October 2025.

Please find attached an application to transfer Legal Aid and we would be grateful if you could complete Part 3
and forward it both to the Court whilst cc’ing in this firm.

| would add that | have spoken again to Simon Cordell and he is adamant that the Court stated that he was
being represented under Section 36 / 38 on 01YE1267925 not a Legal Aid Order.

Can you please confirm whether or not there is Legal Aid in place on that matter in which case we would ask
that you confirm that you have no objections to this being transferred as well as the other matter or alternatively
if you do not have Legal Aid we have an authority to apply online and | would make an application directly to the
LAA.

Accordingly | await hearing from you.

Kind regards,

lan McLarty

Claire Godfrey
PA to lan McLarty



McLartys Solicitors

30-38 Hatherley Mews

Walthamstow E17 4QP

Tel 020 8223 9899 Emergency Out of Hours Number 07866 553 999
email: clairegodfrey@mclartyssolicitors.com.

secure: claire.godfrey@mclartys.cjsm.net

Please note we are no longer on the DX System

PLEASE CONSIDER THE ENVIRONMENT BEFORE PRINTING THIS EMAIL

The information contained in this email (and any attachments) is intended only for the individual to whom it is
addressed. It may contain privileged and confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not copy, distribute or take any action in reliance on it, and should delete it and inform us. Reasonable
precautions to minimise the risk of viruses have been taken, but any attachments should be checked before
opening as no responsibility can be accepted. Electronic service cannot be accepted except by prior agreement.
This e-mail address is not secure and should not be used for sensitive data.

From: Neil Allan <Allann@tuckerssolicitors.com>

Sent: 15 October 2025 11:54

To: Claire Godfrey <clairegodfrey@mclartyssolicitors.com>

Cc: Nicole Windele <WindeleN@tuckerssolicitors.com>; Andrew Benington
<BeningtonA@tuckerssolicitors.com>

Subject: RE: R v Simon Cordell Highbury Corner Magistrates Court 16 December 2025 at 1.30 p.m.
(Trial) and 11 November 2025 at 9.30 am - |[d:COR10388/00001

Dear Madam,

Thank you for your email. Tuckers had Legal Aid orders for both of Mr Cordell’'s cases (01YE1267925
and 01YE1300125). As far as | am aware they are still in place as we did not apply to have his Legal
Aid revoked, we simply withdrew from acting for Mr Cordell.

As such, any application to transfer Legal Aid on both cases will not be objected to.

Re. the December trial, | presume that this is the matter 01YE1267925 which was listed for trial on
13/10/25. Our access to the case on CP has been revoked (presumably).

Kind regards,

L

39, Warren Street, London, W1T 6AF
Mail: Allann@tuckerssolicitors.com
CJSM: Allann@tuckerssolicitors.com.cjsm.net

www.tuckerssolicitors.com
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From: Claire Godfrey <clairegodfrey@mclartyssolicitors.com>

Sent: 15 October 2025 10:59

To: Tuckers (Shared) <tuckers@tuckerssolicitors.com>

Subject: R v Simon Cordell Highbury Corner Magistrates Court 16 December 2025 at 1.30 p.m. (Trial) and 11
November 2025 at 9.30 am. (Trial)

You don't often get email from clairegodfrey@mclartyssolicitors.com. Learn why this is important
Dear Sir/Madam

We have been contacted by the above named with a view to acting for him.

It is our understanding although we would be grateful if you could confirm this that as far as the matter in
December is concerned that you previously had an order under Section 36/38 but are no longer acting and the
trial has been adjourned to the above date in order that he can seek alternative representation and if
appropriate Legal Aid. Please confirm if this is correct?

So far as the second matter in November 2025 is concerned we understand that Legal Aid had been obtained
for this but has been revoked by your firm. Please confirm whether or not this is correct in order that we know
whether a further Legal Aid application should be made or whether we should forward to you a request to
transfer. In the event of the latter please indicated whether there would be any objection to this request?

Accordingly we await hearing from you and we would be grateful if this can be done as soon as possible in
order hat we can progress these matters.

Accordingly we await hearing from you.

Yours faithfully
McLartys

Claire Godfrey

PA to lan McLarty

McLartys Solicitors

30-38 Hatherley Mews

Walthamstow E17 4QP

Tel 020 8223 9899 Emergency Out of Hours Number 07866 553 999
email: clairegodfrey@mclartyssolicitors.com.

secure: claire.godfrey@mclartys.cjsm.net

Please note we are no longer on the DX System

PLEASE CONSIDER THE ENVIRONMENT BEFORE PRINTING THIS EMAIL

The information contained in this email (and any attachments) is intended only for the individual to whom it is
addressed. It may contain privileged and confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not copy, distribute or take any action in reliance on it, and should delete it and inform us. Reasonable
precautions to minimise the risk of viruses have been taken, but any attachments should be checked before
opening as no responsibility can be accepted. Electronic service cannot be accepted except by prior agreement.
This e-mail address is not secure and should not be used for sensitive data.
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